Journal of Information System and Technology Research Volume 3, Issue 2, May 2024
Journal of Information System and Technology Research
journal homepage: https://journal.aira.or.id/index.php/jistr/
65
Design of Poison Lawn Springer Robot Using Proportional Integral Derivative
Algorithm With Remote Control System
Scott Palmer1*, Jacob Wright Miller 2, Kieran Thomas Thorpe3
1 Department Computer Science, University of California Berkeley (UCB)

device. Apart from that, the grass poison watering robot will also water using the PID method with a PID1 distance of 15 to 20cm,
the pump will be active with a voltage of 11.1 vdc. Meanwhile, with a PID distance of 2, a distance of 25 to 30, the pump will be
active with a voltage of 14.8vdc
REFERENCES
[1] N. Anggraini, R. F. Fahlevie Afidh, M. dan Dosen, P. Teknik Informatika, S. Dumai, and J. Utama Karya Bukit Batrem Kota Dumai,
“Sistem Pakar Diagnosa Penyakit Sapi Menggunakan Metode CBR Dan Algoritma Similarity Sorgenfrei,” J. Eng. Technol. Innov. ( JETI
) Februari, vol. 2, no. 1, pp. 1–10, 2023.
[2] I. Rudas and T. Haidegger, “Verification, Trustworthiness and Accountability of Human-Driven Autonomous Systems,” 2021. doi:
10.1109/icas49788.2021.9551163.
[3] I. Ahmed, M. Ahmad, A. Chehri, M. M. Hassan, and G. Jeon, “IoT Enabled Deep Learning Based Framework for Multiple Object
Detection in Remote Sensing Images,” Remote Sens., vol. 14, no. 16, 2022, doi: 10.3390/rs14164107.
[4] M. T. A. A. Zein and N. Agustin, “SISTEM AUGMENTED REALITY (AR) DALAM DAKWAH ISLAM,” Al-Munqidz  J. Kaji.
Keislam., vol. 8, no. 2, pp. 280–295, Jul. 2020, doi: 10.52802/amk.v8i2.255.
[5] J. Amrutha and A. S. Remya Ajai, “Performance analysis of backpropagation algorithm of artificial neural networks in verilog,” in 2018
3rd IEEE International Conference on Recent Trends in Electronics, Information and Communication Technology, RTEICT 2018 -
Proceedings, 2018. doi: 10.1109/RTEICT42901.2018.9012614.
[6] N. Islam, R. Islam, J. Rana, and H. U. Zaman, “A Novel Design of A Dual-Powered Automatic Peltier Effect Cooler,” in 2020 IEEE
Region 10 Symposium, TENSYMP 2020, 2020. doi: 10.1109/TENSYMP50017.2020.9231037.
[7] T. H. Indiketiya, “An Optimum Strategy to Control Peltier Device Cold Side Temperature,” in 2021 IEEE 11th Annual Computing and
Communication Workshop and Conference, CCWC 2021, 2021. doi: 10.1109/CCWC51732.2021.9376130.
[8] N. K. Agarwal, M. Prateek, A. Saxena, and G. K. Singh, “A Novel Design of Hybrid Fuzzy Poisson Fractional Order Proportional Integral
Derivative Controller for the Wind Driven Permanent Magnet Synchronous Generator,” IEEE Access, vol. 11, 2023, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2023.3329941.
[9] A. Kumar Maurya, H. Khan, and H. Ahuja, “Stability Control of Two-Area of Power System Using Integrator, Proportional Integral and
Proportional Integral Derivative Controllers,” in 2023 International Conference on Artificial Intelligence and Smart Communication,
AISC 2023, 2023. doi: 10.1109/AISC56616.2023.10085614.
[10] R. P. Dewi, T. Asfihani, and H. Nurhadi, “Design Control of Autonomous Surface Vehicle Position Using Proportional Integral Derivative
Method,” in 2021 International Conference on Advanced Mechatronics, Intelligent Manufacture and Industrial Automation, ICAMIMIA
2021 - Proceeding, 2021. doi: 10.1109/ICAMIMIA54022.2021.9807778.
[11] N. Naajihah Ab Rahman, N. Mat Yahya, and N. U. M. Sabari, “Design of a fuzzy logic proportional integral derivative controller of direct
current motor speed control,” IAES Int. J. Robot. Autom., vol. 12, no. 1, 2023, doi: 10.11591/ijra.v12i1.pp98-107.
[12] A. Ma’Arif, Iswanto, N. M. Raharja, P. A. Rosyady, A. R. C. Baswara, and A. A. Nuryono, “Control of DC Motor Using Proportional
Integral Derivative (PID): Arduino Hardware Implementation,” in Proceeding - 2020 2nd International Conference on Industrial
Electrical and Electronics, ICIEE 2020, 2020. doi: 10.1109/ICIEE49813.2020.9277258.
[13] S. J. Hammoodi, K. S. Flayyih, and A. R. Hamad, “Design and implementation speed control system of DC motor based on PID control
and matlab simulink,” Int. J. Power Electron. Drive Syst., vol. 11, no. 1, 2020, doi: 10.11591/ijpeds.v11.i1.pp127-134.
[14] W. Aribowo, Supari, and B. Suprianto, “Optimization of PID parameters for controlling DC motor based on the aquila optimizer
algorithm,” Int. J. Power Electron. Drive Syst., vol. 13, no. 1, 2022, doi: 10.11591/ijpeds.v13.i1.pp216-222.
[15] C. H. Lin, K. Y. Chen, W. C. Wang, Y. R. Lin, and M. H. Xie, “Mass Media Member’s Discussion in the Data Science by Advanced
Analytics for Reverse Mortgage*,” in 2023 4th Information Communication Technologies Conference, ICTC 2023, 2023. doi:
10.1109/ICTC57116.2023.10154666.
[16] P. M. Arabi, G. Joshi, S. Lohith, M. Mubashir, P. Y. Pallavi, and M. Surabhi, “Early Diagnosis of Diabetic Vasculopathy by Thermo-
Regulatory Vascular Impairment,” 2020. doi: 10.1109/icces48766.2020.9137907.
[17] I. Yarashov, “Algorithmic Formalization of User Access to the Ecological Monitoring Information System,” in International Conference
on Information Science and Communications Technologies: Applications, Trends and Opportunities, ICISCT 2021 , 2021. doi:
10.1109/ICISCT52966.2021.9670023.
[18] S. Jain and P. Jaidka, “Mango Leaf disease Classification using deep learning Hybrid Model,” in 2023 International Conference on Power,
Instrumentation, Energy and Control, PIECON 2023, 2023. doi: 10.1109/PIECON56912.2023.10085869.
[19] D. Zheng, G. Yang, J. H. Chen, J. W. Li, L. L. Zheng, and X. L. Li, “Improving Students’ Python Programming Abilities: An Instructional
Method Based on Gap-Filling Flowchart Scaffolding,” in 2022 IEEE 2nd International Conference on Educational Technology, ICET
2022, 2022. doi: 10.1109/ICET55642.2022.9944456.
[20] Y. Zhao, C. Jiang, Y. Wang, Y. Wang, and H. Liu, “Framework for Designing Assessment Indicator System of Command and Control
Systems Based on Task Element Flowchart,” in 2023 9th International Conference on Big Data and Information Analytics, BigDIA 2023
- Proceedings, 2023. doi: 10.1109/BigDIA60676.2023.10429505.
[21] A. Ikhwan, R. A. A. Raof, P. Ehkan, Y. Yacob, and M. Syaifuddin, “Data Security Implementation using Data Encryption Standard